CUSTER COUNTY EXCISE BOARD AGENDA

The Custer County Excise Board will meet in regular session on Wednesday, January 4, 2023 at 8:00 o'clock a.m. in the County Commissioner's Office of the Courthouse located in Arapaho, Oklahoma.

This board may discuss, vote to approve, vote to disapprove, vote to table, or decide not to vote on any item on this agenda. The following items of business will be considered:

Consideration of minutes for prior meeting

Elect Chairman for Custer County Excise Board for 2023

Elect Vice-Chairman for Custer County Excise Board for 2023

Approve/Disapprove 'Requests for Appropriations' for Schools, Cities, Towns and County

Approve/Disapprove 'Requests for Transfers' for Schools, Cities, Towns and County

Approve/Disapprove 'Any Other Appropriations or Transfers' for County Officials, Schools, Cities and Towns

Any Unforeseen Business

Adjourn

(The Board of Tax Roll Corrections will meet immediately after the scheduled Excise Board meeting, in regular session to consider requests for assessment corrections.)

POSTED: December 28, 2022

12:00 o'clock p.m. Courthouse Building Arapaho, Oklahoma

Melissa Graham Custer County Clerk